Order bearing No. SR/FST/MS-1/2018/21(C) dated 13.12.2019 issued by the 
Scientist 'E", Department of Science & Technology, R & D (Infrastructure) 
Division, Ministry of Science & Technology regarding approval of the 
President for sanctioning an amount of Rs.45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five 
Lakh) only to the Applied Mathematics of Vidyasagar University under 
FIST Programme for five years. 
After thorough discussion on the Order issued by the Scientist 'E", 
Department of Science & Technology, R & D (Infrastructure) Division, 
Ministry of Science & Technology regarding financial assistance (1st

[...]

Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted that the 
Under Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi has sent the 
above mentioned letter conveying the approval of the University Grants 
Commission for sanction an amount of Rs.7,99,999/- (Rupees Seven Lakh 
Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine) only towards recurring 
head for the year 2019-2020 under SAP at the level of DRS-II in the 
Department of Chemistry and Chemical Technology of this University. 
After thorough discussion on the letter received from the Under 
Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi pertaining to

[...]

project, Department of Electronics of this University has submitted the above 
mentioned letter along with the Sanction Order bearing Memo No. 
1689(Sanc)/ST/PIS&T/6G-4/2019 dated 06.02.2020 of the Science & Technology 
and Biotechnology of the Government of West Bengal regarding sanctioning of 
an amount of Rs.6,79,400/- (Rupees Six Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred) only for the purpose of his R & D project entitled " Development of 
Broadband and Dual Band printed Dipole Antennas". 
After thorough discussion on the letter submitted by Dr. Rajendra Prosad 
Ghosh, Assistant Professor, Department of Electronics, Vidyasagar University

[...]

Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
letter 07.01.2020 submitted by Shri Parimal Giri of Mis. Giri Printers, 
Keranichati, Abash, Paschim Medinipur stating that he submitted a Bill 
bearing No. 1291 dated 29.06.2017 for Rs.35,78,070/- (Rupees Thirty Five 
Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Seventy) only to the University against 
supply and printing of different examination materials of this University. 
Out of the said bill he received an amount of Rs.31,88,060/- (Rupees Thirty 
One Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Sixty) only from the University and the 
rest of the bill amount of Rs.3,90,010/- (Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Thousand 
Ten) only is not yet received. In this connection he has requested the 
University for release him the rest of the bill amount at the earliest. The 
Executive Council noted further that on the basis of the aforesaid bill, the 
Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor constituted a four-member committee and the said

[...]

06(s) To place before the Executive Council of Vidyasagar University, the Order 
bearing No. CRG/2019/003276 dated 20.02.2020 received from the Scientist 
'E', Science & Engineering Research Board (SERB), Department of Science & 
Technology, Government of India, New Delhi regarding approval for the 
project cost of Rs.40,06,332/- (Rupees Forty Lakh Six Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty Two) only under the guidance of Ms. Nandini Ghosh, 
Department of Microbiology, Professor Amiya Kumar Panda, Department 
of Chemistry and Prof. Chandradipa Ghosh, Department of Human 
Physiology of Vidyasagar University. 

Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the

[...]

CRG/2019/003276 dated 20.02.2020 received from the 
Scientist 'E', Science & Engineering Research Board (SERB), Department of 
Science & Technology, Government of India, New Delhi conveying the 
approval of SERB for sanctioning the total project cost of Rs.40,06,332/­ 
(Rupees Forty Lakh Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two) only entitled: 
Nanoparticle mediated delivery of Acorus calamus rhizome extract : a new 
insight in the treatment of allergy under the guidance of Ms. Nandini 
Ghosh, Department of Microbiology, Professor Amiya Kumar Panda, 
Department of Chemistry and Prof. Chandradipa Ghosh, Department of 
Human Physiology of Vidyasagar University. The Executive Council also 
noted that the SERB is also approved for payment of Rs.5,25,000/- (Rupees 
Five Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) only under grants for creation of capital 
assets and Rs.12,83,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Eighty Three Thousand) only 
under Grants-in-aid General in favour of Vidyasagar University as first 
installment of the grant for the year 2019-2020 for implementation of the 
said project. 
After thorough discussion on the Order received from the Scientist 'E', 
Science & Engineering Research Board (SERB), Department of Science &